PROJECT LOCATION
PROPERTY ADDRESS AREAS PROVIDED PROVIDED ZONING LEGEND (NCD-3) NOTES:
-ALL PLANTING AREAS MUST BE AT NATURAL
3830 LITTLE AVENUE NET SITE AREA (LOT SIZE): 25,910 SQ.FT.
MIAML FL 33133 -FIRST FLOOR ( ) 25, Q GRADE ELEVATION.
’ A/C AREA (INCLUDING GARAGE): 6,525 S. F. LOT COVERAGE: REQUIRED PROVIDED -ALL RAIN WATER SHALL BE RETAINED WITHIN
LEGAL DESCRIPTION NON A/C AREA 833 S. F. GROUND FLOOR (50% ALLOWED) 12,955 S.F. 7,845 S.F. (30.2%) PROPERTY.
SECOND FLOOR (30% ALLOWED) 7,773 S.F. 2,905 S.F. (11.2%) -MUST MEET SECTION R1001.5 F.B.C.
LOT 5, OF "AMENDED PLAT OF YE LITTLE WOOD", -SECOND FLOOR -NO ADDITIONAL FILL CAN BE BROUGHT TO SITE.
ACCORDING TO THE PLAT THEREOF, RECORDED IN PLAT A/C AREA: 2,653 S. F.
BOOK 4, AT PAGE 158 OF THE PUBLIC RECORDS OF DADE NON A/C AREA: 2,712 S.F. GREEN AREA : 7773 S.F 11,653 S.F. (45%) -FINAL GRADING TO PROVIDE DRAINAGE OF RUN
COUNTY, FLORIDA, LESS THAT PORTION DESCRIBED AS (REQUIRED 30% MIN,) ’ a ’ a OF WATER WITHIN PROPERTY LINE (REFER TO
FOLLOWS: Coul S P ' CIVIL DRAWINGS FOR GRADING)
TOTAL A/C AREAS: : .F.
BEGIN AT THE SOUTHWEST CORNER OF LOT 1 OF SAID TOTAL NON A/C AREAS: 4480 S, F SETBACKS: REQUIRED PROVIDED ~THE BUILDING SHALL RECEIVE A COMPLETE
SUBDIVISION, THENCE SOUTHERLY ALONG THE EAST . ’ T TREATMENT FOR PREVENTION OF SUBTERRANEAN
POINT WHERE SAID LOT LINE TURNS FRONT SETBACK (PRINCIPAL): 30'-0" 35'-0" THE F.B.C.
N SOUTHWESTWARDLY; THENCE CONTINUE TOTAL ADJUSTED: 10,481 S. F. FRONT SETBACK (SECONDARY): 20'-0" 20'-8" -REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWINGS FOR TREE, SHRUB
SOUTHWESTWARDLY 116 FEET TO THE INTERSECTION SIDE SETBACK : 25'-0" 35'-0" = S1+S2+S3 AND GROUND COVER LOCATION.
OF SAID LOT LINE WITH THE PRIVATE ROAD AS SHOWN REAR SETBACK : 200" 20'-4" -REFER TO LANDSCAPE LIGHTING INFORMATION.
ON SAID PLAT; THENCE NORTHEASTERLY TO THE POINT -REFER TO LANDSCAPE DRAWGINS FOR HARDSCAPE
OF BEGINNING. FIRE-RESISTANT CONSTRUCTION SECOND FLOOR AND PLANT MATERIAL SPECIFICATIONS AND DETAILS
TO COMPLY WITH TABLE R302.1 FOR MINIMUM FIRE SEPARATION ) _ . o S
FOLIO NUMBER DISTANCE, FIRE-RESISTIVITY AND MAXIMUM OPENINGS £§8§$ gggigg (PRINCIPAL): , 30, 0" 3 0-0" -THE TRIANGLE OF VISIBILITY SHALL BE KEPT <
(SECONDARY): 20'-0 30'-0 -
PERMITTED IN EXTERIOR WALLS. e o CLEAR OF VISUAL OBSTRUCTIONS BETWEEN A
01-4129-013-0050 SIDE SETBACK : 35'-0 350" = S1+S2+S3 HEIGHT OF TWO AND A HALF FEET
FEMA FIRM ZONE SCOPE OF WORK REAR SETBACK : 20'-0" 20'-0" (2'-6") AND EIGHT FEET (8'-0") ABOVE ESTABLISHED
GRADE
FLOOD ZONE X, BASE FLOOD ELEVATION N/A PROPOSED NEW TWO STORY CBS RESIDENCE WITH AN ENTRY PAVILION, HEIGHT OF RESIDENCE:(MAX. 25'-0") 25'-0" 25'-0"
AN ATTACHED GARAGE, POOL, AND SEMI DETACHED GUEST BEDROOM. FROM AVERAGE CROWN OF ROAD TO
OCCUPANCY TYPE MIDPOINT OF ROOF 5
SINGLE FAMILY DISTRICT: T3-R NCD-3 =
2 CONTEXTUAL LOCATION MAP :
ALLO ‘ ALO N.T.S. o
234'-6
3-8"W. X 7—-O0H. SELF CLOSING, 3-8"W. X 6'=0H. SELF CLOSING, ~————EQUIPMENT PAD —— EXISTING CM.U WALL PROPOSED STORM————— ROPOSED STORM 6'-0"W. X 4#-0H. SELF CLOSING, — o
SELF LATCHING AND SELF LOCKING SELF LATCHING AND SELF LOCKING IN STUCCO FINISH TO DRAIN (REFER TO DRAIN (REFER TO SELF LATCHING AND SELF LOCKING Z
ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN GATE W/ ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN GATE W/ EL 0-0" T.0. SLAB REMAIN (REFER TO LEGEND) CIVIL DWGS) L, CIVIL DWGS) ALUMINUM PEDESTRIAN GATE W/
WOOD GRAIN PAINT FINISH (SEE WOOD GRAIN PAINT FINISH (SEE EL 19.00° N.G.V.D. EE 1175% L% VGSADE WOOD GRAIN PAINT FINISH (SEE
10—0" X 10—0" DETAIL 2 IN SHEET A1.1) DETAIL 1 IN SHEET A1.1A) PROPERTY LINE 50" N.G.V.D. DETAIL 2 IN SHEET A1.1A) PROPERTY LINE
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GENERAL NOTES: NO FILL WILL BE INTRODUCED TO THE SITE.

ALL RAINWATER SHALL BE RETAINED WITHIN PROPERTY.

COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING GLAZING REQUIREMENTS: GLAZING NOTES: HANDRAIL NOTES:

A— GLAZING IN DOORS MUST BE INDICATED TO BE OF CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING-FBC
R308.4.1

F— GLAZING LESS THAN 60" ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS
& RAMPS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION PER FBC R308.4.6/R308.4.7
& SHALL COMPLY W/ TABLE FBC R308.3.1 AND R308.3.2 FOR TYPE OF SAFETY
GLAZING TO BE INSTALLED.

ATTIC ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE 22" X 30" MIN. AS PER R807.1 FBC.
LANDSCAPING WILL COMPLY WITH DADE COUNTY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT ORD. 98-13 CHAPTER 18A.
ONE FULL BATHROOM (W/PRIVACY) DOOR SHALL BE 29" CLEAR AS PER R320.1.1 FBC.
ALL INSULATION MATERIALS TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED

B— GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS (WITHIN 24”) MUST BE INDICATED TO BE OF CATEGORY I
INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AS PER FBCR 302.10.1.

SHOWER/ TUB SHALL HAVE FLOOR/WALLS TO 6' OF NON-ABSORV. FBC, R307.2 FEC. SAFETY GLAZING-FBC R308.4.2
G~ GLAZING IN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL EXCEEDING 9 SF W/ BOTT. TERMINALS.
EDGE OF GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FLOOR, TOP EDGE MORE THAN 36" ABOVE

FLOOR SHALL BE CATEGORY II SAFETY GLASS PER FBC R308.4.3

FIRESTOPS MUST BE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES CREATED BY WOOD FURRING STRIPS AT FLOOR AND
CEILING LEVELS AND TO LIMIT THE MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF THE CONCEALED SPACE TO 8 FT AS PER FBCR
R302.11.

C— GLAZING IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS MUST BE
CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING-FBC R308.4.3

THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR A FLOOR ON EITHER SIDE OF A DOOR AS PER R.311.7.6 FBC.

LOAD CARRYING PARTITIONS 10 BE 20 GA. MINMUM AT 16” 0. D— GLAZING IN BATH AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES MUST BE OF CATEGORY Il SAFETY

CLAZING-FBC R308.4.5 H- GLAZED PANEL SAFEGUARDS SHALL COMPLY W/ R4403.7.3/R4410.2.4, GLAZING IS

LAMINATED CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLASS AT ALL GLASS RAILINGS AND FULL HEIGHT
GLASS.

ALL BATHTUBS AND SHOWER FLOORS, AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS MUST BE
FINISHED WITH A NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH SURFACE MUST EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
72" ABOVE THE FLOOR AS PER FBCR R307.2.

A HORIZONTAL MEMBER FASTENED TO NO LESS THAN 2 STUDS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT WALL HUNG

CABINETS AS PER B2508.5.2 E- GLAZING LARGER THAN 9 SF. MUST BE CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLASS. MANUFACTURER
BLDGS. SHALL HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT FOR TERMITES AS PER R318.1 FBC. READY FOR INSPECTION TO BE KEPT ON SITE AS PER FBC R308.3.1

WINDOW SILLS LESS THAN 36" REQUIRES GUARD RAIL WITH PICKETS. SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC:

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS:3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET. R4501.17.1.9 ALL DOORS & WINDOWS PROVIDING DIRECT ACCESS FROM THE HOME TO THE

POOL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN EXIT ALARM COMPLYING WITH UL 2017 THAT HAS A MIN.
SOUND PRESSURE RATING OF 85 dB A AT 10 FEET.

SHALL PROVIDE A 3" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN HEAT PRODUCING EQUIPMENT AND LIGHTS FIXTURES FROM
THE INSULATION AS PER CITED CODE REFERENCE, FBCR — R302.14

ALL HANDRAILS TO COMPLY W/ R311.7.8.2: HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT.

HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES
(38 MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS.

ALL HANDRAILS TO COMPLY W/ R311.7.8.3: TYPE |. HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS
SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 11/4 INCHES (32 MM) AND
NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM). IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE
A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM) AND NOT GREATER THAN
61/4 INCHES (160 MM) WITH A CROSS SECTION OF DIMENSION OF NOT MORE THAN 21/4
INCHES (57 MM). EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.01 INCH (0.25 MM).

SUPPORTS TO STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED BY CODE. *MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ENGINEER

ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 54 INCHES ABOVE THE THRESHOLD

CALCULATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS IN SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER

ALL HANDRAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LOAD OF 30 P.L.F
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP AND TO TRANSFER THIS LOAD THROUGH THE

OF THE ACCESS. APPROVAL.
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GENERAL NOTES:
ATTIC ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE 22" X 30" MIN. AS PER R807.1 FBC.
ONE FULL BATHROOM (W/PRIVACY) DOOR SHALL BE 29" CLEAR AS PER R320.1.1 FBC.

SHOWER/ TUB SHALL HAVE FLOOR/WALLS TO 6" OF NON-ABSORV. FBC, R307.2 FBC.
THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR A FLOOR ON EITHER SIDE OF A DOOR AS PER R.311.7.6 FBC.

LOAD CARRYING PARTITIONS TO BE 20 GA. MINIMUM AT 16" 0.C.

A HORIZONTAL MEMBER FASTENED TO NO LESS THAN 2 STUDS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT WALL HUNG

CABINETS AS PER B2508.5.2.
BLDGS. SHALL HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT FOR TERMITES AS PER R318.1 FBC.

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS:3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET.

NO FILL WILL BE INTRODUCED TO THE SITE.
ALL RAINWATER SHALL BE RETAINED WITHIN PROPERTY.

LANDSCAPING WILL COMPLY WITH DADE COUNTY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT ORD. 98-13 CHAPTER 18A.

ALL INSULATION MATERIALS TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED
INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AS PER FBCR 302.10.1.

FIRESTOPS MUST BE INSTALLED IN CONCEALED SPACES CREATED BY WOOD FURRING STRIPS AT FLOOR AND
CEILING LEVELS AND TO LIMIT THE MAXIMUM DIMENSION OF THE CONCEALED SPACE TO 8 FT AS PER FBCR
R302.11.

ALL BATHTUBS AND SHOWER FLOORS, AND WALLS ABOVE BATHTUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS MUST BE
FINISHED WITH A NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH SURFACE MUST EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN
72" ABOVE THE FLOOR AS PER FBCR R307.2.

WINDOW SILLS LESS THAN 36" REQUIRES GUARD RAIL WITH PICKETS.

SHALL PROVIDE A 3" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN HEAT PRODUCING EQUIPMENT AND LIGHTS FIXTURES FROM
THE INSULATION AS PER CITED CODE REFERENCE, FBCR — R302.14

COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING GLAZING REQUIREMENTS:

A— GLAZING IN DOORS MUST BE INDICATED TO BE OF CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING-FBC

R308.4.1

B— GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS (WITHIN 24”) MUST BE INDICATED TO BE OF CATEGORY I
SAFETY GLAZING-FBC R308.4.2

C— GLAZING IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS MUST BE
CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING-FBC R308.4.3

D— GLAZING IN BATH AND SHOWER ENCLOSURES MUST BE OF CATEGORY Il SAFETY

GLAZING-FBC R308.4.5

E- GLAZING LARGER THAN 9 SFF. MUST BE CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLASS. MANUFACTURER
READY FOR INSPECTION TO BE KEPT ON SITE AS PER FBC R308.3.1

GLAZING NOTES:

F— GLAZING LESS THAN 60" ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS

& RAMPS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION PER FBC R308.4.6/R308.4.7

& SHALL COMPLY W/ TABLE FBC R308.3.1 AND R308.3.2 FOR TYPE OF SAFETY
GLAZING TO BE INSTALLED.

G- GLAZING IN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL EXCEEDING 9 SF W/ BOTT.
EDGE OF GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FLOOR, TOP EDGE MORE THAN 36" ABOVE
FLOOR SHALL BE CATEGORY II SAFETY GLASS PER FBC R308.4.3

H- GLAZED PANEL SAFEGUARDS SHALL COMPLY W/ R4403.7.3/R4410.2.4, GLAZING IS

LAMINATED CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLASS AT ALL GLASS RAILINGS AND FULL HEIGHT
GLASS.

SHALL COMPLY WITH FBC:

R4501.17.1.9 ALL DOORS & WINDOWS PROVIDING DIRECT ACCESS FROM THE HOME TO THE

POOL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN EXIT ALARM COMPLYING WITH UL 2017 THAT HAS A MIN.

SOUND PRESSURE RATING OF 85 dB A AT 10 FEET.

ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 54 INCHES ABOVE THE THRESHOLD
OF THE ACCESS.

HANDRAIL NOTES:

ALL HANDRAILS TO COMPLY W/ R311.7.8.2: HANDRAILS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE
CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE
TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT.

HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY
TERMINALS.

HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES
(38 MM) BETWEEN THE WALL AND THE HANDRAILS.

ALL HANDRAILS TO COMPLY W/ R311.7.8.3: TYPE |. HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS
SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 11/4 INCHES (32 MM) AND
NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM). IF THE HANDRAIL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE
A PERIMETER DIMENSION OF NOT LESS THAN 4 INCHES (102 MM) AND NOT GREATER THAN
61/4 INCHES (160 MM) WITH A CROSS SECTION OF DIMENSION OF NOT MORE THAN 21/4
INCHES (57 MM). EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.01 INCH (0.25 MM).

ALL HANDRAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LOAD OF 30 P.L.F
APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP AND TO TRANSFER THIS LOAD THROUGH THE
SUPPORTS TO STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED BY CODE. *MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ENGINEER
CALCULATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS IN SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER
APPROVAL.
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GENERAL NOTES: NO FILL WILL BE INTRODUCED TO THE SITE. COMPLIANCE WITH THE FOLLOWING GLAZING REQUIREMENTS: GLAZING NOTES: HANDRAIL NOTES:
ALL RAINWATER SHALL BE RETAINED WITHIN PROPERTY.

ATTIC ACCESS OPENING SHALL BE 22” X 30" MIN. AS PER R807.1 FBC. A- GLAZING IN DOORS MUST BE INDICATED TO BE OF CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING-FBC F- GLAZING LESS THAN 60" ABOVE FLOOR LEVEL ADJACENT TO STAIRWAYS, LANDINGS ALL HANDRAILS TO COMPLY W/ R311.7.8.2: HANDRALLS FOR STAIRWAYS SHALL BE
LANDSCAPING WILL COMPLY WITH DADE COUNTY LANDSCAPE REQUIREMENT ORD. 98—13 CHAPTER 18A. R308.4.1 & RAMPS SHALL BE CONSIDERED A HAZARDOUS LOCATION PER FBC R308.4.6/R308.4.7 CONTINUOUS FOR THE FULL LENGTH OF THE FLIGHT, FROM A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE

ONE FULL BATHROOM (W/PRIVACY) DOOR SHALL BE 29" CLEAR AS PER R320.1.1 FBC. , & SHALL COMPLY W/ TABLE FBC R308.3.1 AND R308.3.2 FOR TYPE OF SAFETY TOP RISER OF THE FLIGHT TO A POINT DIRECTLY ABOVE THE LOWEST RISER OF THE FLIGHT.
ALL INSULATION MATERIALS TO HAVE A FLAME SPREAD INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 25 AND A SMOKE-DEVELOPED ~ B- GLAZING ADJACENT TO DOORS (WITHIN 24”) MUST BE INDICATED TO BE OF CATEGORY I GLAZING TO BE INSTALLED.

SHOWER/ TUB SHALL HAVE FLOOR/WALLS TO 6 OF NON-ABSORV. FBC, R307.2 FBC. INDEX OF NOT MORE THAN 450 AS PER FBCR 302.10.1. SAFETY GLAZING-FBC R308.4.2 HANDRAIL ENDS SHALL BE RETURNED OR SHALL TERMINATE IN NEWEL POSTS OR SAFETY

G- GLAZING IN INDIVIDUAL FIXED OR OPERABLE PANEL EXCEEDING 9 SF W/ BOTT. TERMINALS.

THERE SHALL BE A LANDING OR A FLOOR ON EITHER SIDE OF A DOOR AS PER R.311.7.6 FBC. Ell-:RIEﬁ\I((;)PLSEVhéESSTAE[E %_%STGb%DTJ‘é fAXQICEALED SPAgES CREATED BY WOOD FURRING STRIPS AT FLOOR AND C— GLAZING IN WINDOWS ADJACENT TO TUBS AND SHOWER COMPARTMENTS MUST BE EDGE OF GLAZING LESS THAN 18" ABOVE FLOOR. TOP EDGE MORE THAN 3{3" ABOVE HANDRAILS ADJACENT TO A WALL SHALL HAVE A SPACE OF NOT LESS THAN 11/2 INCHES
5500 11 MUM DIMENSION OF THE CONCEALED SPACE TO 8 FT AS PER FBCR CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLAZING-FBC R308.4.3 FLOOR SHALL BE CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLASS PER FBC R308.4.3 (38 MM) BETWEEN THE WAL AND THE HANDRALS.

LOAD CARRYING PARTITIONS TO BE 20 GA. MINIMUM AT 16" 0.C. A
AL BATHIUSS AND SHONER. FLOORS. AND WALLS ABOVE. GATHTLES AND SHONER, COMPARIVENTS, WUST GE E);[AzclhAGZJchC|h|1Q B%ASTAI:ISAND SHOWER ENCLOSURES MUST BE OF CATEGORY Il SAFETY H- GLAZED PANEL SAFEGUARDS SHALL COMPLY W/ R4403.7.3/R4410.2.4, GLAZING IS ALL HANDRAILS TO COMPLY W/ R311.7.8.3: TYPE I. HANDRAILS WITH A CIRCULAR CROSS

A HORIZONTAL MEMBER FASTENED TO NO LESS THAN 2 STUDS SHALL BE PROVIDED AT WALL HUNG ! - LAMINATED CATEGORY |l SAFETY GLASS AT ALL GLASS RAILINGS AND FULL HEIGHT SECTION SHALL HAVE AN OUTSIDE DIAMETER OF NOT LESS THAN 11/4 INCHES (32 MM) AND

CABINETS AS PER B2508.5.2 FINISHED WITH A NON-ABSORBENT SURFACE. SUCH SURFACE MUST EXTEND TO A HEIGHT OF NOT LESS THAN NOT GREATER THAN 2 INCHES (51 MM). IF THE HANDRAL IS NOT CIRCULAR, IT SHALL HAVE

ha 72" ABOVE THE FLOOR AS PER FBCR R307.2. E- GLAZING LARGER THAN 9 SF. MUST BE CATEGORY Il SAFETY GLASS. MANUFACTURER GLASS. A PERIETER DIENSION OF NOT LESS, THAN 4 INCHES (102 M) AND NOT CREATER THAN
BLDGS. SHALL HAVE PRE-CONSTRUCTION TREATMENT FOR TERMITES AS PER R318.1 FBC. READY FOR INSPECTION TO BE KEPT ON SITE AS PER FBC R308.3.1

INCHES (57 MM). EDGES SHALL HAVE A RADIUS OF NOT LESS THAN 0.01 INCH (0.25 MM).

ALL INTERIOR PARTITIONS:3 1/2" SOUND ATTENUATION BLANKET.
/ SHALL PROVIDE A 3" MINIMUM CLEARANCE BETWEEN HEAT PRODUCING EQUIPMENT AND LIGHTS FIXTURES FROM R4501.17.1.9 ALL DOORS & WINDOWS PROVIDING DIRECT ACCESS FROM THE HOME TO THE
THE INSULATION AS PER CITED CODE REFERENCE. FBCR — R302.14 POOL SHALL BE EQUIPPED WITH AN EXIT ALARM COMPLYING WITH UL 2017 THAT HAS A MIN. ALL HANDRAIL ASSEMBLIES AND GUARDS SHALL BE DESIGNED TO RESIST A LOAD OF 50 P.L.F
’ SOUND PRESSURE RATING OF 85 dB A AT 10 FEET. APPLIED IN ANY DIRECTION AT THE TOP AND TO TRANSFER THIS LOAD THROUGH THE -
SUPPORTS TO STRUCTURE AS REQUIRED BY CODE. *MANUFACTURER TO PROVIDE ENGINEER >
ANY DEACTIVATION SWITCH SHALL BE LOCATED AT LEAST 54 INCHES ABOVE THE THRESHOLD CALCULATIONS AND CONSTRUCTION DETAILS IN SHOP DRAWINGS FOR ARCHITECT/ENGINEER a
OF THE ACCESS. APPROVAL.
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